Powerlifting

Name

Mariela Olivares
Angela Goldstein
Erica Rojek

Benjamin Weinberger

Willie Trebach
Marvin Ickow
Aaron Chrietzberg
Sidney Brooks IV
Thomas Emberger

Push-pull

Name
Sydney Katz
Willie Trebach

Bench

Name

Mariela Olivares
Gwen Bailey
Willie Trebach
Julian Miller
Hugh McMunn
Hugh McMunn

Deadlift

Name

Adela Cota
Mariela Olivares
Willie Trebach

Strict Curl

Name
Adela Cota

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Male

Gender
Female

Age Residence Body wgt Wgt Class

49
41
45
28
38
77
47
27
31

Age Residence Body wgt

40
38

Age Residence Body wgt

49
72
38
16
70
70

Age Residence Body wgt

13
49
38

Age Residence Body wgt

13

MD
MD
MD
PA
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD

MD
MD

MD
MD
MD
DC
NY
NY

MD
MD
MD

MD

51.72
56.5
100.9
61.6
72.7
79.7
88.4
94
97.4

95.4
72.7

51.72
80.7
72.7
89.4
94.7
94.7

38.4
51.72
72.7

38.4

52/114.6
60/132.2
90+/198.5+ (F)
67.5/148.8
75/165.3
82.5/181.8
90/198.4
100/220.4
100/220.4

Wogt Class
90+/198.5+ (F)
75/165.3

Wogt Class
52/114.6
82.5/181.8
75/165.3
90/198.4
100/220.4
100/220.4

Wogt Class
44/97.0 (F)
52/114.6
75/165.3

Wogt Class
44/97.0 (F)

2025 American Challenge - MD
Kensington, MD 06/21/2025

Division

Open

Open

Masters (45-49)
Open

Open

Masters (75-79)
Open

Open

Open

Division
Masters (40-44)
Open

Division

Open

Masters (70-74)
Open

Teen (16-17)
Open

Masters (70-74)

Division
Teen (12-13)
Open

Open

Division
Teen (12-13)

Squatl Squat2 Squat3 Squat4 Benchl Bench2 Bench3 Bench4 DL1

80
112.5
140
185
180
72.5
165
222.5
222

Benchl
55
132.5

Benchl
45
35
132.5
122.5
107
107

DL1
50
85
215

SC1
15

85 88

-120 1225

147.5 155

195 -205

190 200

80 85

175 182.5

240 -250.5

233.5 -242.5
Bench2 Bench3

57.5 60

137.5 1425
Bench2 Bench3

50 -52.5

38 -40

137.5 1425

-127.5 127.5

110 115

110 115

DL2 DL3

55 60

95 100

227.5 2375

SC2 SC3
16 17.5

sC4

90 45
52.5

70

125

132.5

42.5

115

127.5

141

Bench4 DL1
122.5
215

Bench4 Total
50
37.5
142.5
127.5
115
115

DL4 Total
60
100

237.5

Total

50
-55
75
130
137.5
47.5
122.5
140.5
147.5

DL 2
130
227.5

Placing

N

Placing
1
1
1

Placing
1

-52.5
-55
77.5
-135
142.5
50
127.5
142.5
-152.5

DL3
-132.5
237.5

DL4

85
125
165

227.5
215

90
170
265
261

Total
190
380

DL2

9

132.
17

23
227.

9

177.
28

27

Placing

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
0
5

1
1

DL3

100
-140
-178
-240
237.5
102.5
190
290
-290

DL4 Total
237.5
307.5
407.5
560
580
237.5
500
672.5
655

Placing

N R R R R R R R R



Michele Fettner Female
Michele Fettner Female
Gwen Bailey Female
Sydney Katz Female
Hugo Cota Male
Willie Trebach Male
William Arnold Male
Robert Wulff Male
Eli Bisant Male
Brian Bellwood Male
Daniel Arango Male
Hugh McMunn Male
Daniel Arango Male

Tanyaradzwa Walter Mup Male

Hugh McMunn Male
James R Slade Jr Male
Ironman

Name Gender
Willie Trebach Male
Hugh McMunn Male
Hugh McMunn Male

43
43
72
40
10
38
74
81
20
37
40
70
40
41
70
66

Age Residence Body wgt

38
70
70

MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
MD
NJ
GA
NY
GA
MD
NY
MD

MD
NY
NY

72.5
72.5
80.7
95.4
48
72.7
78.9
80.5
89
98.15
98.4
94.7
98.4
96.5
94.7
122.9

72.7
94.7
94.7

75/165.3
75/165.3
82.5/181.8
90+/198.5+ (F)
48/105.8
75/165.3
82.5/181.8
82.5/181.8
90/198.4
100/220.4
100/220.4
100/220.4
100/220.4
100/220.4
100/220.4
125/275.5

Wogt Class
75/165.3

100/220.4
100/220.4

Open

Masters (40-44)
Masters (70-74)
Masters (40-44)
Youth 11 and Under
Open

Masters (70-74)
Masters (80+)
Junior (20-24)
Open

Open

Open

Masters (40-44)
Masters (40-44)
Masters (70-74)
Masters (65-69)

Division

Open

Open

Masters (70-74)

40
40
315
42
17.5
68
45.5
33
56
84.5
64
57.5
64
66.5
57.5
57

SC1
68
57.5
57.5

42.5
42.5
33
44.5
19
70.5
48
35
60.5
88.5
66
59
66
67
59
61

SC2

70.5
59
59

44

-34.5

SC3

-73
60
60

47

sC4

44
44
33
46
19
70.5
48
37.5
66
91.5
68.5
60
68.5
68
60
64

Benchl
132.5
107
107

P R NP WONRRRRRRRRRR

Bench2
137.5
110
110

Bench3 Bench4 Total

142.5
115
115

213
175
175

Placing

1
1
1



