

**2025 American Challenge - MD
Kensington, MD 06/21/2025**

Powerlifting

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Squat1	Squat2	Squat3	Squat4	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Mariela Olivares	Female	49	MD	51.72	52/114.6	Open	80	85	88	90	45	50	-52.5		85	95	100		237.5	1
Angela Goldstein	Female	41	MD	56.5	60/132.2	Open	112.5	-120	122.5		52.5	-55	-55		125	132.5	-140		307.5	1
Erica Rojek	Female	45	MD	100.9	90+/198.5+ (F)	Masters (45-49)	140	147.5	155		70	75	77.5		165	175	-178		407.5	1
Benjamin Weinberger	Male	28	PA	61.6	67.5/148.8	Open	185	195	-205		125	130	-135		227.5	235	-240		560	1
Willie Trebach	Male	38	MD	72.7	75/165.3	Open	180	190	200		132.5	137.5	142.5		215	227.5	237.5		580	1
Marvin Ickow	Male	77	MD	79.7	82.5/181.8	Masters (75-79)	72.5	80	85		42.5	47.5	50		90	95	102.5		237.5	1
Aaron Chrietzberg	Male	47	MD	88.4	90/198.4	Open	165	175	182.5		115	122.5	127.5		170	177.5	190		500	1
Sidney Brooks IV	Male	27	MD	94	100/220.4	Open	222.5	240	-250.5		127.5	140.5	142.5		265	280	290		672.5	1
Thomas Emberger	Male	31	MD	97.4	100/220.4	Open	222	233.5	-242.5		141	147.5	-152.5		261	275	-290		655	2

Push-pull

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Sydney Katz	Female	40	MD	95.4	90+/198.5+ (F)	Masters (40-44)	55	57.5	60		122.5	130	-132.5		190	1
Willie Trebach	Male	38	MD	72.7	75/165.3	Open	132.5	137.5	142.5		215	227.5	237.5		380	1

Bench

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	Total	Placing
Mariela Olivares	Female	49	MD	51.72	52/114.6	Open	45	50	-52.5		50	1
Gwen Bailey	Female	72	MD	80.7	82.5/181.8	Masters (70-74)	35	38	-40		37.5	1
Willie Trebach	Male	38	MD	72.7	75/165.3	Open	132.5	137.5	142.5		142.5	1
Julian Miller	Male	16	DC	89.4	90/198.4	Teen (16-17)	122.5	-127.5	127.5		127.5	1
Hugh McMunn	Male	70	NY	94.7	100/220.4	Open	107	110	115		115	1
Hugh McMunn	Male	70	NY	94.7	100/220.4	Masters (70-74)	107	110	115		115	1

Deadlift

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	DL 1	DL 2	DL 3	DL 4	Total	Placing
Adela Cota	Female	13	MD	38.4	44/97.0 (F)	Teen (12-13)	50	55	60		60	1
Mariela Olivares	Female	49	MD	51.72	52/114.6	Open	85	95	100		100	1
Willie Trebach	Male	38	MD	72.7	75/165.3	Open	215	227.5	237.5		237.5	1

Strict Curl

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	SC 1	SC 2	SC 3	SC 4	Total	Placing
Adela Cota	Female	13	MD	38.4	44/97.0 (F)	Teen (12-13)	15	16	17.5		17.5	1

Michele Fettner	Female	43	MD	72.5	75/165.3	Open	40	42.5	44	44	1	
Michele Fettner	Female	43	MD	72.5	75/165.3	Masters (40-44)	40	42.5	44	44	1	
Gwen Bailey	Female	72	MD	80.7	82.5/181.8	Masters (70-74)	31.5	33	-34.5	33	1	
Sydney Katz	Female	40	MD	95.4	90+/198.5+ (F)	Masters (40-44)	42	44.5	46	47	46	1
Hugo Cota	Male	10	MD	48	48/105.8	Youth 11 and Under	17.5	19	-20	19	1	
Willie Trebach	Male	38	MD	72.7	75/165.3	Open	68	70.5	-73	70.5	1	
William Arnold	Male	74	MD	78.9	82.5/181.8	Masters (70-74)	45.5	48	-50	48	1	
Robert Wulff	Male	81	MD	80.5	82.5/181.8	Masters (80+)	33	35	37.5	-41	37.5	1
Eli Bisant	Male	20	MD	89	90/198.4	Junior (20-24)	56	60.5	66	66	1	
Brian Bellwood	Male	37	NJ	98.15	100/220.4	Open	84.5	88.5	91.5	-96	91.5	1
Daniel Arango	Male	40	GA	98.4	100/220.4	Open	64	66	68.5	69.5	68.5	2
Hugh McMunn	Male	70	NY	94.7	100/220.4	Open	57.5	59	60	60	3	
Daniel Arango	Male	40	GA	98.4	100/220.4	Masters (40-44)	64	66	68.5	69.5	68.5	1
Tanyaradzwa Walter Mup	Male	41	MD	96.5	100/220.4	Masters (40-44)	66.5	67	68	68	2	
Hugh McMunn	Male	70	NY	94.7	100/220.4	Masters (70-74)	57.5	59	60	60	1	
James R Slade Jr	Male	66	MD	122.9	125/275.5	Masters (65-69)	57	61	64	64	1	

Ironman

Name	Gender	Age	Residence	Body wgt	Wgt Class	Division	SC 1	SC 2	SC 3	SC 4	Bench1	Bench2	Bench3	Bench4	Total	Placing
Willie Trebach	Male	38	MD	72.7	75/165.3	Open	68	70.5	-73		132.5	137.5	142.5		213	1
Hugh McMunn	Male	70	NY	94.7	100/220.4	Open	57.5	59	60		107	110	115		175	1
Hugh McMunn	Male	70	NY	94.7	100/220.4	Masters (70-74)	57.5	59	60		107	110	115		175	1